PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Randall T. Webber	10/21/2003
Jeffrey O. Meredith	10/21/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hoist Fitness Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	9990 Empire Street
Internal Address:	Suite 130
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11960447

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)235-0398

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (619) 238-1900

Email: docketing@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: PROCOPIO, CORY HARGREAVES & SAVITCH LLP

Address Line 1: 530 B Street
Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111586-102CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katherine Proctor

Total Attachments: 3

source=assign_102con#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020280 FRAME: 0472

500425609

S40.00

source=assign_102con#page2.tif source=assign_102con#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020280 FRAME: 0473

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that we, RANDALL T. WEBBER, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence 1265 Park Row, La Jolla, California 92037, and JEFFREY O. MEREDITH, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 4763 Mount Royal Avenue, San Diego, California 92117, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto HOIST FITNESS SYSTEMS, a California corporation, having a place of business at 9990 Empire Street, Suite 130, San Diego, California 92126 its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to SHOULDER PRESS EXERCISE MACHINE by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefor executed by us on even date herewith preparatory to filing the same in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, including the subjectmatter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

H:\Lindat\Assignments\Randall Webber 5767-PA26 09-23-03.wpd

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 020280 FRAME: 0474

Done at San Diego, CA this 21 day of
<u>O. J.</u> , 2003.
Randall T. Webber
State of California)
County of <u>San Diego</u>) ss.
On Oxfobox 21512003 before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Randall T. Webber
personally known to me
or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be
the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(jes) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal.
K. PETTERSEN Commission # 1405841 Notary Public - California Contra Costa County My Comm. Expires Mar 17, 2007

Done at <u>San Diem</u> , <u>Cna</u> this <u>21</u> day of
State of California) County of San Diego)
On October 715 2003 before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Jeffrey O. Meredith personally known to me
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(x) whose name(x) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/he/thesis authorized to the same in his/he/thesis au
to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal.
K. PETTERSEN Commission # 1405841 Notary Public - California Contra Costa County My Comm. Expires Mar 17, 2007

PATENT REEL: 020280 FRAME: 0476

RECORDED: 12/20/2007